GRANDMASTER INVITATIONAL TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE

4:30 PM Doors Open

Report Time Age Group

5:00 pm

5:30 pm

Report Time
6:00 pm

6:00 pm

Tiger

Tiger

Age Group
18-29
30-39
40-49

50+

18-29
30-39
40-49

50+

Team Events

School
Hamilton Mill
Suwanee
Dacula
Duluth
Brookwood
Alpharetta
Johns Creek
Milton
Roswell
Marietta
Sandy Springs
Peachtree City
Newnan
Dunwoody
Cumming
All other

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
ALL

Know before you go!

Division

Friday, November 10, 2023

Ring or Staging

11
11
11
11

Rank
ALL ALL
ALL ALL
ALL ALL
ALL ALL
ALL ALL
ALL ALL
ALL ALL
ALL ALL
ALL ALL
ALL ALL
ALL ALL
ALL ALL
ALL ALL
ALL ALL
ALL ALL
ALL ALL
Rank
4/5 Degree
4/5 Degree
4/5 Degree
4/5 Degree
4/5 Degree
4/5 Degree
4/5 Degree
4/5 Degree
ALL

17
17
17
19
19
19
19
24
24
24
24
24
Division
Champ/Rec
Champ/Rec
Champ/Rec
Champ/Rec
Champ/Rec
Champ/Rec
Champ/Rec
Champ/Rec
ALL

TEAM COMPETITION

Team Roster due to
Master White by Wed.
Nov. 8th at 8am EST.

CWhite@ATAAction.com

Ring or Staging

= Bring a printed registration form for each competitor and event.

= Know if your competitor is in the CHAMPION or RECREATIONAL division.

= Full ATA approved safety gear is required. This includes mouthpieces and support cups.

= More information: ATARegion108.com

Saturday’s schedule on the next page.



Saturday, November 11, 2023
7:00 AM Doors Open
7:30 AM Mandatory Black Belt Meeting (Ages 15+)

e Adult Black Belts must turn in Registration forms and sign in during this meeting. See tournament
staff if you are late.

e Junior Black Belts (Ages 13-14) who would like to volunteer as a time and/or score keeper may also

attend the meeting.

8:00 AM Opening Ceremonies

Report Time Age Group Gender Rank Division Ring or Staging
8:00 am 15-17 Male 1st Degree Champion Ring 1
15-17 Male 2/3 Degree Champion Ring 3
15-17 Female 1st Degree Champion Ring 9
15-17 Female 2/3 Degree Champion Ring 11
15-17 Male 1st Degree Recreational Ring 6
15-17 Male 2/3 Degree Recreational Ring 8
15-17 Female 1st Degree Recreational Ring 14
15-17 Female 2/3 Degree Recreational Ring 16
9:00 am Special Abilities Male/Female All Ranks Champion/Rec Ring 24
Tigers Male/Female All Ranks SPARRING Ring 17
9:45 am Tigers Male/Female All Ranks Not Sparring Ring 19
10:00 am 8 and Under Junior Male/Female White - Yellow Champion/Rec Wait for Staging Call
8 and Under Junior Male/Female Black Belts Champion/Rec Wait for Staging Call
10:30 am 8 and Under Junior Female Camo - Red Champion/Rec Wait for Staging Call
11:30 am 8 and Under Junior Male Camo - Red Champion/Rec Wait for Staging Call
1:00 pm 9-10 Female Black Belts Champion/Rec Wait for Staging Call
9-10 Male Black Belts Champion/Rec Wait for Staging Call
1:30 pm 9-10 Male/Female White - Yellow Champion/Rec Wait for Staging Call
9-10 Female Camo - Red Champion/Rec Wait for Staging Call
2:30 pm 9-10 Male Camo - Red Champion/Rec Wait for Staging Call
3:00 pm 11-12 Male/Female Black Belts Champion/Rec Wait for Staging Call
11-12 Female Camo - Red Champion/Rec Wait for Staging Call
11-12 Male Camo - Red Champion/Rec Wait for Staging Call
13-14 Male/Female Black Belts Champion/Rec Wait for Staging Call
4:00 pm 11-12 Male/Female White - Yellow Champion/Rec Wait for Staging Call
18 + Male/Female All Ranks Champion/Rec Wait for Staging Call
5:00 pm 13-14 Male/Female All Color Champion/Rec Wait for Staging Call
15-17 Male/Female All Color Champion/Rec Wait for Staging Call

Groups will never be called early, however, times could run behind depending on the size of the

ALL TIMES ARE APPROXIMATE

tournament. Please do not plan any other activities on competition day.

We appreciate your understanding and patience.



