GRANDMASTER INVITATIONAL TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE

Friday, November 10, 2023

4:30 PM Doors Open

Report Time	Age Group	School	Rank	Division	Ring or Staging
5:00 pm	Tiger	Hamilton Mill	ALL	ALL	11
		Suwanee	ALL	ALL	11
		Dacula	ALL	ALL	11
		Duluth	ALL	ALL	11
		Brookwood	ALL	ALL	17
		Alpharetta	ALL	ALL	17
		Johns Creek	ALL	ALL	17
5:30 pm	Tiger	Milton	ALL	ALL	19
		Roswell	ALL	ALL	19
		Marietta	ALL	ALL	19
		Sandy Springs	ALL	ALL	19
		Peachtree City	ALL	ALL	24
		Newnan	ALL	ALL	24
		Dunwoody	ALL	ALL	24
		Cumming	ALL	ALL	24
		All other	ALL	ALL	24

	P	iii otner	ALL	ALL		24		
Report Time	Age Group	Gender	Rank		Divis	sion	Ring o	r Staging
6:00 pm	18-29	Female	4/5 Deg	ree	Cha	mp/Rec		1
	30-39	Female	4/5 Deg	ree	Cha	mp/Rec		2
	40-49	Female	4/5 Deg	ree	Cha	mp/Rec		3
	50+	Female	4/5 Deg	ree	Cha	mp/Rec		4
	18-29	Male	4/5 Deg	ree	Cha	mp/Rec		5
	30-39	Male	4/5 Deg	ree	Cha	mp/Rec		6
	40-49	Male	4/5 Deg	ree	Cha	mp/Rec		7
	50+	Male	4/5 Deg	ree	Cha	mp/Rec		8
6:00 pm	Team Events	ALL	ALL		ALL		9	9 - 12

TEAM COMPETITION

Team Roster due to Master White by Wed. Nov. 8th at 8am EST.

CWhite@ATAAction.com

Know before you go!

- ⇒ Bring a printed registration form for each competitor and event.
- \Rightarrow Know if your competitor is in the CHAMPION or RECREATIONAL division.
- ⇒ Full ATA approved safety gear is required. This includes mouthpieces and support cups.
- ⇒ More information: ATARegion108.com

7:00 AM Doors Open

7:30 AM Mandatory Black Belt Meeting (Ages 15+)

- Adult Black Belts must turn in Registration forms and sign in during this meeting. See tournament staff if you are late.
- Junior Black Belts (Ages 13-14) who would like to volunteer as a time and/or score keeper may also attend the meeting.

8:00 AM Opening Ceremonies

Report Time	Age Group	Gender	Rank	Division	Ring or Staging
8:00 am	15-17	Male	1st Degree	Champion	Ring 1
	15-17	Male	2/3 Degree	Champion	Ring 3
	15-17	Female	1st Degree	Champion	Ring 9
	15-17	Female	2/3 Degree	Champion	Ring 11
	15-17	Male	1st Degree	Recreational	Ring 6
	15-17	Male	2/3 Degree	Recreational	Ring 8
	15-17	Female	1st Degree	Recreational	Ring 14
	15-17	Female	2/3 Degree	Recreational	Ring 16
9:00 am	Special Abilities	Male/Female	All Ranks	Champion/Rec	Ring 24
	Tigers	Male/Female	All Ranks	SPARRING	Ring 17
9:45 am	Tigers	Male/Female	All Ranks	Not Sparring	Ring 19
10:00 am	8 and Under Junior	Male/Female	White - Yellow	Champion/Rec	Wait for Staging Call
	8 and Under Junior	Male/Female	Black Belts	Champion/Rec	Wait for Staging Call
10:30 am	8 and Under Junior	Female	Camo - Red	Champion/Rec	Wait for Staging Call
11:30 am	8 and Under Junior	Male	Camo - Red	Champion/Rec	Wait for Staging Call
1:00 pm	9 - 10	Female	Black Belts	Champion/Rec	Wait for Staging Call
	9 - 10	Male	Black Belts	Champion/Rec	Wait for Staging Call
1:30 pm	9 - 10	Male/Female	White - Yellow	Champion/Rec	Wait for Staging Call
	9 - 10	Female	Camo - Red	Champion/Rec	Wait for Staging Call
2:30 pm	9 - 10	Male	Camo - Red	Champion/Rec	Wait for Staging Call
3:00 pm	11 - 12	Male/Female	Black Belts	Champion/Rec	Wait for Staging Call
	11 - 12	Female	Camo - Red	Champion/Rec	Wait for Staging Call
	11 - 12	Male	Camo - Red	Champion/Rec	Wait for Staging Call
	13 - 14	Male/Female	Black Belts	Champion/Rec	Wait for Staging Call
4:00 pm	11 - 12	Male/Female	White - Yellow	Champion/Rec	Wait for Staging Call
	18 +	Male/Female	All Ranks	Champion/Rec	Wait for Staging Call
5:00 pm	13 - 14	Male/Female	All Color	Champion/Rec	Wait for Staging Call
	15 - 17	Male/Female	All Color	Champion/Rec	Wait for Staging Call

ALL TIMES ARE APPROXIMATE

Groups will never be called early, however, times could run behind depending on the size of the tournament. Please do not plan any other activities on competition day.

We appreciate your understanding and patience.